# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM670768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fertitta Entertainment, Inc.		08/25/2021	Corporation: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fertitta Hospitality, LLC	
Street Address:	1510 West Loop South	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88484071	TILMAN TJF FERTITTA
Registration Number:	6088490	THERE ARE NO SPARE CUSTOMERS
Registration Number:	6088491	TAKE THE WORD "NO" OUT OF YOUR DAMN VOCA
Registration Number:	6088492	BE PLAPPY
Registration Number:	6088493	CONSULTANTS CAN CONSULT YOU STRAIGHT OUT
Registration Number:	6088495	BE THE BULL
Registration Number:	6088496	CHANGE, CHANGE
Registration Number:	6093777	KNOW YOUR NUMBERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5124767644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124767900

Email: trademarks@fleckman.com

Jason Paul Blair **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 30194 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78755

Jason Paul Blair NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Jason Paul Blair/

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0962

DATE SIGNED: 08/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=TM FEI Assignments#page1.tif
source=TM FEI Assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0963

# ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Fertitta Entertainment, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"). a Texas corporation having a business address of 1510 West Loop South, Houston, TX 77027 has adopted and is using the following marks for which the following United States Trademark Registrations have been obtained:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
THERE ARE NO SPARE CUSTOMERS	6,088,490
TAKE THE WORD "NO" OUT OF YOUR DAMN VOCABULARY	6,088,491
BE PLAPPY	6,088,492
CONSUTANTS CAN CONSULT YOU STRAGHT OUT OF BUSINESS	6,088,493
BE THE BULL	6,088,495
CHANGE, CHANGE, CHANGE	6,088,496
KNOW YOUR NUMBERS	6,093,777

WHEREAS, Assignor also has a bona fide intent to use the following mark, for which the following United States Trademark Application has been filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

MARK	SERIAL NO.
ISI NAN	
TJF	88/484,071
F8831/14	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007405 FRAME: 0964 WHEREAS, Fertitta Hospitality, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company having a business address of 1510 West Loop South, Houston, TX 77027, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced marks and the application and registrations of the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the application and registrations of the marks.

MOREOVER, Assignor does hereby convey to Assignee all or substantially all of Assignor's assets of the ongoing and existing business pertaining or related to the mark in Application Serial No. 88/484,071.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue any Certificates of Registration to Fertitta Hospitality, LLC.

Fertitta Entertainment, Inc.

y: JATE )

Name: Twen Labelalbel

Title: <u>FV + GC</u>

Date: 1-25-21

2

RECORDED: 08/27/2021